T-core integrated molding
承 认 书
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
客 户 名 称：
Customer Name：
客 户 料 号 :
Customer P/N:
产 品 名 称：

3. Irms (A):DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C(reference ambient temperature is 25°C)
4. Isat(A):DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30 %
5. The part temperature (ambient + temp rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case operating
conditions.Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling
provisions all affect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
6.Absolute maximum voltage 30V
P/N
L0(µH)
@ (0A) 1MHz
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms( A)
Saturation current
Isat( A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
PIM201210-R10MT 0. 1 8.0 13 7.5 7.0 8.5 8.0
PIM201210-R22MT 0.22 16 22 7.1 6.5 7.3 6.8
PIM201210-R24MT 0.24 17 23 7.0 6.4 7.2 6.7
PIM201210-R33MT 0.33 24 32 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0
PIM201210-R47MT 0.47 29 36 4.7 4.3 5.5 5.0
PIM201210-R68MT 0.68 37 43 4.3 4.0 5.0 4.5
PIM201210-1R0MT 1.0 55 63 3.9 3.5 4.0 3 .5
PIM201210-1R5MT 1.5 76 85 3.1 2.6 3.2 2.7
PIM201210-2R2MT 2.2 135 150 2.0 1.7 2.7 2.4
第 5 页 共 8 页
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Solderability
1. No case deformation